
Appendix 2 

VEHICLE INSPECTION RESULTS – 6 /7+ Years 

Hackney Carriage Vehicles    

 
 

Vehicles 
Required 
To Attend 

 
Passed 
Test 

 
Failed 
Test 

 
Vehicle 

Suspended 

 
Licence 
Revoked 

 
Licence 

Surrendered 

 
Failed to 
Attend 

Actual 
Volume 

 
115 

 
27 

 
45 

 
23 

 
0 

 
7 

 
13 

 
% 

  
23.5% 

 
39.1% 

 
20.0% 

 
0% 

 
6.1% 

 
11.3% 

 

Attended at a later date (vehicles that failed to attend on first request) 

Actual 
Volume 

 
11 

 
1 

 
6 

 
3 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
% 

  
9.1% 

 
54.5% 

 
27.3% 

 
0% 

 
9.1% 

 
0% 

 

Private Hire Vehicles     

 
 

Vehicles 
Required 
To Attend 

 
Passed 
Test 

 
Failed 
Test 

 
Vehicle 

Suspended 

 
Licence 
Revoked 

 
Licence 

Surrendered 

 
Failed to 
Attend 

Actual 
Volume 

 
740 

 
138 

 
230 

 
78 

 
32 

 
45 

 
217 

 
% 

  
18.7% 

 
31.1% 

 
10.5% 

 
4.3% 

 
6.1% 

 
29.3% 

 

Attended at a later date (vehicles that failed to attend on first request) 

Actual 
Volume 

 
192 

 
14 

 
66 

 
22 

 
8 

 
82 

 
0 

 
% 

  
7.3% 

 
34.4% 

 
11.5% 

 
4.2% 

 
42.6% 

 
0% 



 


