## Appendix 2

## VEHICLE INSPECTION RESULTS – 6 /7+ Years

Hackney Carriage Vehicles

	Vehicles Required To Attend	Passed Test	Failed Test	Vehicle Suspended	Licence Revoked	Licence Surrendered	Failed to Attend
Actual Volume	115	27	45	23	0	7	13
%		23.5%	39.1%	20.0%	0%	6.1%	11.3%

Attended at a later date (vehicles that failed to attend on first request)

Actual Volume	11	1	6	3	0	1	0
%		9.1%	54.5%	27.3%	0%	9.1%	0%

## **Private Hire Vehicles**

	Vehicles Required To Attend	Passed Test	Failed Test	Vehicle Suspended	Licence Revoked	Licence Surrendered	Failed to Attend
Actual Volume	740	138	230	78	32	45	217
%		18.7%	31.1%	10.5%	4.3%	6.1%	29.3%

Attended at a later date (vehicles that failed to attend on first request)

Actual Volume	192	14	66	22	8	82	0
%		7.3%	34.4%	11.5%	4.2%	42.6%	0%